Part Number ADPS250A106JN Revision 3
Customer P/N 197.0987 Revision 3
Capacitance 10 uF. Tolerance                                %5%
Voltage 250 VAC
Dielectric Metallized Polypropylene
Terminal Type Single .187" X .02" Quick Connect Terminals
Operating Temperature -25 85 ⁰C.
Dissipation Factor 0.001 maximum  @ 60 Hz.
Dimension Tolerance
Width (W) 1.49 0.03
Thickness (T) 0.86 0.03
Height (H) 1.26 0.03
Total Thickness (Tt) NO mtg ear
Lead Spacing (Ls) 0.98 0.02
Terminal Width 0.187 0.24 (w/ Shoulder)
Dimensions in inches
UL  Approved Capacitor
Stamping
Logo/ADPS
10 uF 5%  250 VAC
50/60 Hz.   +85 C.
P2 - 10,000 AFC
Motor Cap - CBB6-1
ЯU, cЯU, RoHS
Protected Capacitor: Segmented Metallized Polypropylene Film Engineer
Terminals Must Be Straight and Centered. Date
Date Code
October 9, 2014
JD Aldana
Motor Capacitors, Inc.
335 Beinoris Drive
Wood Dale, Illinois   60191
773-774-6666 (Phone)   |   773-774-6690 (Fax)
REVISION LOG:
Rev.1 (12/11/12) - Original Draft
Rev.2 (10/07/14) - New Terminal
--> Replaced 0.25" (0.31" with shoulder) terminal with 0.187" (0.24" with
shoulder) terminal
Rev.3 (10/09/14) - Adjusted Terminal Height
--> Reduced terminal height from 0.39" to 0.35"